
2016 Contracts over €10k for ICT and over €25k for other contracts (Ex VAT) Awarded by Department of Social Protection

Reference Tender Name

Contract 

Awarded To-

Name

Contract Awarded to-Address
Contract 

Award Date 

Contract 

Duration

Expected Value 

of Contract- 

Excluding VAT

Option for 

Extension/Additiona

l Drawdown etc Y/N

Single 

Contract or 

Framework

Works, 

Supplies or 

Services

603
Provision of support for the Naked Objects 

Framework (NOF) 

Naked Objects 

Group Limited 

Chiltern House,

45 Station Road,

Henley on Thames,

UK

01/01/2016 12 Months €200,000.00 N
Single 

Contract
Services

568

Provision of training services for DSP Special 

Investigation Unit and Central Prosecutions 

Section

La Touche 

Training

Suite 329,The Capel Building, 

Mary's Abbey, Dublin 7
04/01/2016 24 Months €25,000.00 12 Months

Single 

Contract
Services

577

Provision of ICT Resources to work in the 

DSP Release and Environments Management 

and Central Test Teams - Lot 2

BearingPoint
Montague House, Adelaide 

Road, Dublin 2
05/01/2016 14 Months €1,058,200.00

Provision to extend 

resources.
Framework Services

576

Provision of ICT Resources to work in the 

DSP Release and Environments Management 

and Central Test Teams - Lot 1

BearingPoint
Montague House, Adelaide 

Road, Dublin 2
05/01/2016 14 Months €1,287,000.00

Provision to extend 

resources.
Framework Services

574

Production Support, Maintenance and 

Enhancement of the DSP Business Object 

Model Implementation (BOMi) - Lot 1

BearingPoint
Montague House, Adelaide 

Road, Dublin 2
05/01/2016 14 Months €3,582,300.00

Provision to extend 

resources.
Framework Services

575

Production Support, Maintenance and 

Enhancement of the Department's Business 

Object Model Implementation (BOMi) - Lot 2

Accenture
1 Grand Canal Square, Grand 

Canal Harbour, Dublin 2
06/01/2016 14 Months €929,500.00

Provision to extend 

resources.
Framework Services

584 ICT Internal Audit Services Mazars
Harcourt Centre Harcourt Road 

Dublin 2
08/01/2016 36 Months €90,000.00 N Framework Services

582

Provision of consultancy support and 

technical advice in respect of the SAFE 

programme

Consult Hyperion
Tweed House, 12 The Mount, 

Guilford, Surrey, GU2 4HN, UK.
21/01/2016 84 Months €74,200.00 48 Months

Single 

Contract
Services

585

Design and Implementation of an Initial 

Evaluation of the Effectiveness of Activation 

Reforms 

ESRI
Whitaker Square Sir John 

Rogerson's Quay Dublin 2
24/01/2016 12 Months €96,191.00 N

Single 

Contract
Services

594

Provision of a Nationwide Employee Health 

Check Programme for the Employees of the 

Dept of Social Protection

Servisource 

Healthcare Ltd

Block 3, Mill Street, Dundalk Co 

Louth
25/01/2016 8 Months €134,000.00 6 Months

Single 

Contract
Services

596
Provide technical support and advice under a 

Premier Support agreement. 

Microsoft 

Consulting 

Servicest 

8th Floor, Building 3, Carmanhall 

Road,

Sandyford Industrial Estate,

Dublin 18

08/04/2016 12 Months €296,120.00 N
Single 

Contract
Services

597

Functionality to cover Paternity, Maternity, 

H&S and Adoptive Benefits & associated 

external services.

Accenture
1 Grand Canal Square Grand 

Canal Harbour Dublin 2
11/04/2016 6 Months €1,344,649.00 N Framework Services

598

Supply, Installation and Configuration of 

Avaya Session Border Controller for 

Enterprise 

Vodafone Ireland
Mountainview, Leopardstown, 

Dublin 18
11/04/2016 12 Months €22,000.00 N

Single 

Contract
Supplies

599 Supply of Computer Servers PFH Technology
The Courtyard, Carmanhall 

Road, Sandyford, Dublin 18.   
18/04/2016 12 Months €135,000.00 N

Single 

Contract
Supplies

593
Development of a School Meals Scheme 

Processing System
Deloitte

Deloitte & Touche House, 

Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2
27/04/2016 6 Months €321,295.00 N Framework Services

600

Provision of ICT Resources to work in the 

Departments BOM Modelling Development 

Team

Deloitte
Deloitte & Touche House, 

Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2
27/04/2016 12 Months €987,600.00 N Framework Services

604

Provision of ICT Resources to work in the 

Department’s Digital Platform Development 

Team

Deloitte
Deloitte & Touche House, 

Earlsfort Terrace, Dublin 2
16/05/2016 12 Months €1,700,000.00 3 Months Framework Services

592
Provision of Security Services to the 

Department of Social Protection

Securway At Risk 

Security Group

A8 Centrepoint Business Park,          

Oak Road,          Dublin 12
16/05/2016 36 Months €7,800,000.00 12 Months

Single 

Contract
Services

605

Maintenance & technical support of the 

Department's corporate portal and external 

website

Hewlett Packard 

Enterprise 

Ireland Ltd

 Leixlip,               Co. Kildare 10/06/2016 24 Months €375,600.00

 12 Months & 

Contract includes 

provision to draw 

down additional 

resources.

Single 

Contract
Services

613
Delivery and Support of an Enterprise 

Endpoint Protection Solution
Threatscape

Apex Building,

Blackthorn Road

Sandyford

Dublin

16/06/2016  36 Months €173,175 N
Single 

Contract
 Services

602 PC Drawdown Contract
PFH Technology 

Group

The Courtyard, Carmanhall Rd, 

Sandyford, Dublin
17/06/2016 18 Months 1,500,000.00 6 Months Framework Goods

624 Research and Advisory Services
Gartner Ireland 

Ltd.

4th Floor

80 Harcourt Street

Dublin

29/07/2016 24 Months €191,900  12 Months Framework Services

615 Supply of Customised Envelopes Antalis Limited

Century Business Park

St Margaret's Road

Dublin

01/08/2016 24 Months €296,000 6 Months Framework Supplies

630 Fixed Voice and VOIP Framework Vodafone Ireland
Moauntain View, Leopardstown, 

Dublin 18
03/08/2016 36 Months €2,000,000 N Framework  Services

618 Provide pest control services Mitie 

145 Lakeview Drive

Airside Business Park

Swords

County Dublin

11/08/2016 48 Months €28,455 24 Months Framework  Services



621

Development for the extension of Scheme 

Functionality to cover Illness, Occupational 

Injury, & Partial Capacity Benefits

BearingPoint 

Ireland

Montague House, 

Adelaide Road, 

Dublin 2
19/08/2016 10 Months €1,620,157.50 N Framework  Services

606 Notebook PC Drawdown
PFH Technology 

Group

The Courtyard, 

Carmanhall Rd, 

Sandyford, 

Dublin

22/08/2016  18 Months €315,000 6 Months Framework Supplies

616 Supply of Paper Antalis Limited

Century Business Park

St Margaret's Road

Dublin

23/08/2016 8 Months €165,000 N Framework Supplies

619 Window Cleaning Services 
Emerald Facility 

Services

Unit 20  Block 5 Port Tunnel, 

Business Park, 

Clonslaugh Ind. Estate, 

Co. Dublin

25/08/2016 48 Months €81,000 24 Months Framework  Services

609
 National Framework of Qualifications 

accredited Educational Programme

National College 

of Ireland

IFSC,

Mayor Street,

Dublin 1

12/09/2016  36 Months €1,527,700 24 Months
Single 

Contract
 Services

631
Review of the Local Employment Services 

and Job Club
Indecon

Indecon House, 4 Fitzwilliam 

Place, Dublin 2
16/09/2016 5      Months €70,920 2 Months Framework  Services

623
Study of employment outcomes of BTEA 

Scheme
BMG Research 

Beech House Greenfield Cres 

Edgbaston Birmingham B15 3BE
03/10/2016 12 Months €41,195 N Framework  Services

620 Drawdown contract for Lightweight laptops Datapac Ltd.
Robinhood Road,

Dublin 22
12/10/2016 18 Months €60,000 6 Months Framework Supplies

675

Single Tender for the Provision of 

maintenance for software/hardware/ clock-

in- terminals etc

TDS (Time Data 

Security) Ltd.

TDS (Time and Data Security) 

Ltd, Unit 9/10 2050 Orchard 

Avenue, City-West Business 

Campus, Naas Road, Dublin 24.

17/10/2016 36 Months €47,043 No
Single  

Contract
Services

691
Single Tender for Licence and maintenance 

for Time & Attendance System

Corehr (Core 

Computer Ltd)

CoreHR, Core House, WestPoint 

Business Park, Link Road, 

Ballincollig, County Cork

28/10/2016 36 Months €27,703 No
Single 

Contract
Services

661 Provision of Supply of Office Pedestal Seating Pelko Limited
OGP / OPW Castleforbes road 

North Wall Dublin 1
28/10/2016 24 Months €337,000 Y

Single 

Contract
Supplies

707 Joint Research Programme on Retirement ESRI
Whitaker Square, Sir John 

Rogerson's Quay, Dublin 2
04/11/2016 12 Months €61,500 N

Single 

Contract
Services

632
RFT for the Provision of Ingres Application 

Support for the SWAO
IBM

IBM House, Shelbourne Road, 

Dublin 4
08/11/2016 12 Months €42,960 12 Months

Single 

Contract
 Services

629

Archiving and Records Management Services 

(Digitisation of Records held on Microfilm) 

for the Department of Social Protection

Glenbeigh 

Records 

Management

Damastown Way, Damastown 

Business Park, Dublin 15
14/11/2016 3.5 Months €304,000 6 Months

Single 

Contract
 Services

665
Supply of Corporate Uniforms to the Public 

Service
Tailored Image Ltd

The Linen Green, 8A Linen Ct, 

Moygashel, 

Co. Tyrone

25/11/2016 34 Months €36,000 No Framework Supplies

687 Dark Fibre Aurora Telecom

Network Services Centre, St. 

Margaret's Road, Finglas, Dublin 

11.

02/12/2016 71 Months €448,925.00 24 Months
Single 

Contract
Services

660
Supply & Installation of Desking, Pedestals & 

Storage Units (AR/06/13)

Farrell Brothers 

Ltd
John Street, Ardee, Co. Louth 05/12/2016 24 Months €2,600,000 N

Single 

Contract
Supplies

634

Multi Supplier Framework Agreement for 

the delivery of Projects and ICT supports for 

the Department's Service Delivery 

Modernisation (SDM) Programmes

Accenture

Bearing Point

Deloitte

Deloitte and Touche House, 29 

Earlsfort Terrace Dublin 2
12/12/2016 24 Months €32,000,000 24 Months Framework Services

635
PRSI Refunds Incorporating an On-Line 

Service

Deloitte and 

Touche

Deloitte and Touche House, 29 

Earlsfort Terrace Dublin 2
12/12/2016 6         Months €525,000 N

Single 

Contract
Services

637 Technical Development Advice - Lot 1
Haywood 

Associates Ltd.

PO Box 354, Burford OX18 9AW, 

UK
12/12/2016 24 Months €204,800 12 Months

Single 

Contract
Services

638 Technical Development Advice - Lot 2
Haywood 

Associates Ltd.

PO Box 354, Burford OX18 9AW, 

UK
12/12/2016 24 Months €342,000 12 Months

Single 

Contract
Services

633

Provision of a social protection and social 

inclusion research programme (2016-2017) 

to measure and analyse household income 

and living conditions

Economic and 

Social Research 

Institute (ESRI)

Whitaker Square, Sir John 

Rogersons Quay, Dublin 2
20/12/2016 24 Months €127,470 12 Months Framework Services

648
Supply of Fortigate 2500E Firewall and 

services
eCom Solutions

230 Blanchardstown Corporate 

park, Ballycoolin, Dublin 15
23/12/2016 36 Months €330,061.36 No

Single 

Contract
Services


